7 September 2015, and has been 
announced in the State Gazette of the 
Republic of Indonesia No. 047 of 2021, 
Supplement to the State Gazette of the 
Republic of Indonesia No. 019736 (“Deed 
of Establishment of the Company”)

Modal Dasar
Authorized Capital

Rp 66.720.000.000

(enam puluh enam miliar tujuh ratus 
dua puluh juta rupiah)

(sixty six billion seven hundred and 
twenty million rupiah)

Modal Ditempatkan dan 
Disetor
Issued and Paid-up Capital

Rp16.680.000.000

(enam belas miliar enam ratus 
delapan puluh juta rupiah)

(sixteen billion six hundred and 
eighty million rupiah)

Alamat Kantor Pusat
Head Office Address

The Breeze, BSD City L81 - 82 
Jl. Grand Boulevard Tangerang 
15345

Telepon
Telephone

(021) 2958 0058

E-mail

info@wgshub.com 
Investor.Relation@wgshub.com